



L-507-2025



2026:BHC-NAG:6940-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 507 OF 2025

Sushilsingh S/o. Jaiprakashsingh Thakur

-- VERSUS --

State of Maharashtra & Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Nilesh Nagpur, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mrs Ritu Sharma, A.P.P for Non-Applicant No.1/State.
Shri A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 04, 2025.

The learned counsel for the Non-applicant
No.2 seeks time to file reply.

2. Reply to be filed within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 25/08/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]

[ANIL.L. PANSARE, J]

Piyush Mahajan