



(1)

7apl507.25
2026-8 HC-NAG:6940-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 507/2025

Sushilsingh Jaiprakashsingh Thakur .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. V. Band, Advocate for applicant.
Mrs. R. Sharma, A.P.P for non applicant No.1.
Mr. A. M. Chandekar, Advocate for non applicant No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 25, 2025

Office objections shall be removed within seven days from today, failing which the application shall stand dismissed for non removal of the office objection.

2. If the office objections are removed, process the application, in accordance with the rules.

(M. M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale