



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 507 OF 2025

Sushilsingh Jaiprakashsingh Thakur

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. PSO PS Ramnagar, Chandrapur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Sankalp Andhare, Adv. h/f Mr. A.V. Band, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for Non-applicant No. 1/State.
Mr. A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned counsel for non-applicants have submitted that First Information Report came to be lodged out of matrimonial dispute.

2. Both the learned Advocates submit that the parties would like to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute through mediation. They, therefore, prayed for sending the matter for mediation and request that the matter be referred to Ms Chavan, Advocate for mediation. Accordingly, Ms Chavan, Advocate is appointed as mediator.

3. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator at High Court Mediation Centre, Nagpur on 29.09.2025 at 11.00 a.m.



4. Matter be listed before this Court after receipt of the mediation report.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]

manisha