



2026:BHC-NAG:6940-DB

42.APL.507.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 507 OF 2025

(Sushilsingh Jaiprakashsingh Thakur V/s State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. V. Band, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. A. M. Chandekar, Advocate for Non-applicant
No.2.

Mr. N. B. Jawade, APP for Non-applicant
No.1/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : APRIL 16, 2026.

. The learned Counsel for Applicant submits that the
matter is amicably settled between the parties and consent terms
to that effect are filed on record.

2. Stand over to 5th May, 2026.

[MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]

vijaya